
Unique Auctions Catalogue 23 Oct 2016
1 A Royal Worcester limited edition figurine 'Summer' £15.00 - £20.00
2 A Royal Doulton figurine 'Penelope' £15.00 - £20.00
3 A Royal Doulton figurine ' Old Balloon Lady ' £15.00 - £20.00
4 A Coalport figurine 'Strawberry Fair' £10.00 - £20.00
5 A Royal Worcester limited edition figurine 'Queen of May' £10.00 - £20.00
6 A Royal Doulton Archives collection 'Lido Lady' £15.00 - £20.00
7 2 Royal Doulton figures being 'Tinkerbell' and small 'Top 'O The Hill' £15.00 - £20.00
8 A Royal Doulton figurine 'Top 'O The Hill' £10.00 - £20.00
9 2 Royal Doulton figurines 'Fair Lady' and 'Jasmine' £15.00 - £20.00

10 A large Hummel Rambler figure and 2 medium Hummel figures £20.00 - £30.00
11 A 9ct yellow gold citrine and diamond ring, size N £20.00 - £30.00
12 A 9t gold central floriat stone ring with diamond shoulders, size 0 £35.00 - £45.00
13 An 18ct gold amethyst and diamond 3 stone ring, size R £60.00 - £80.00
14 An emerald and diamond yellow gold cross £35.00 - £45.00
15 An 18ct gold diamond and emerald cross over ring, size 0 £100.00 - £120.00
16 A 9ct gold garnet pendant and earrings set £30.00 - £40.00
17 A diamond and amethyst 7 stone yellow gold ring, size K £25.00 - £35.00
18 A yellow gold pearl ring £20.00 - £30.00
19 A marquis shaped 18ct gold sapphire and diamond ring, size Q £100.00 - £120.00
20 A yellow gold baquette sapphire and diamond ring £100.00 - £120.00
21 A high carat yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, size 0 £100.00 - £120.00
22 An 18ct gold diamond and pearl ring, size P £40.00 - £60.00
23 A diamond and pearl cross £50.00 - £60.00
24 An 18ct white fold amethyst and diamond ring, size 0 £100.00 - £120.00
25 A diamond and amethyst seven stone yellow gold ring, size N £100.00 - £120.00
26 An 18ct white gold diamond and sapphire ring, size P £125.00 - £150.00
27 A pair of 9ct gold cuff links £20.00 - £30.00
28 A pair of yellow gold opal earrings £50.00 - £60.00

29 An 18ct gold ring set with diamonds and emerald, size 0 £160.00 - £200.00
30 An 18ct gold ring set with opal and diamond chips, size M £80.00 - £120.00
31 2 9ct gold dress rings, 1 hallmarked 1964/65 and 1 marked 9ct £30.00 - £40.00
32 3 gold brooches and a gold pendant (1 hallmarked 9ct, Birmingham 1891/92 and remainder tested as gold) £30.00 - £40.00
33 A silver sweetheart brooch HM Chester 1897/98, a silver and enamel small medallion HM Birmingham, 1918/19 on unmarked chain and a silver locket HM Birmingham 1980's on silver chain marked sterling £40.00 - £60.00
34 A silver ingot HM Sheffield 1977, A silver fob HM Birmingham 1921/22 and a silver thimble (HM worn) £30.00 - £40.00
35 A three graces cameo brooch set in yellow metal £30.00 - £40.00
36 A Garrard watch with 9ct gold back £40.00 - £60.00
37 A ladies silver pocket watch HM London, inport 1908/09 £20.00 - £30.00
38 A silver pocket watch, HM London 1969/70, J.W. £30.00 - £40.00
39 A silver trinket pot, HM Import London 1977 and silver Kigu comport HM London 1968/69 £20.00 - £30.00
40 2 white metal trinket pots £10.00 - £20.00
41 A silver heart shaped pin cushion, Hm Chester 1899/1900 £30.00 - £40.00
42 2 silver pendants £10.00 - £20.00
43 A 9ct gold locket £20.00 - £30.00
44 A ladies gold Accurist wrist watch £30.00 - £40.00
45 A gold charm bracelet (10 gms) £80.00 - £120.00
46 A gold pendant, a gold ring and an a/f gold wishbone brooch £35.00 - £45.00
47 A mixed lot including bracelet, pocket watch on chain etc £20.00 - £30.00
48 2 silver pendants, 2 silver rings and a silver cross £20.00 - £30.00
49 A silver compact, a small silver mirror and a silver pencil £20.00 - £30.00
50 A silver cigarette case £20.00 - £30.00
51 A 9ct gold St. Christopher pendant £20.00 - £30.00
52 A silver pocket watch £30.00 - £40.00
53 A white metal mesh purse (possibly unmarked silver) £20.00 - £30.00
54 A Georgian metal sovereign case £40.00 - £60.00
55 A silver vesta case £20.00 - £30.00
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56 A silver propelling pencil £20.00 - £30.00
57 An art nouveau white metal belt £20.00 - £30.00
58 A silver cross on chain and a Lincoln Imp brooch £10.00 - £20.00
59 A mixed lot of pairs of earrings £8.00 - £10.00
60 A mixed lot of necklaces etc £10.00 - £20.00
61 2 silver napkin rings £15.00 - £20.00
62 A mixed lot of costume brooches etc £15.00 - £20.00
63 A mixed lot of brooches and earrings £10.00 - £20.00
64 A mixed lot of costume jewellery etc £10.00 - £20.00
65 A cold cast budgie on onyx base £20.00 - £30.00
66 An art deco spelter Lorenzl style striker lighter in the form of a golfer (missing wand) £20.00 - £30.00
67 A silver sweetmeat dish £20.00 - £30.00
68 A pair of ornate Indian silver candlesticks £30.00 - £40.00
69 A silver backed hand mirror and 3 silver topped pots all embossed with cherubs, maker W J Myatt, Birmingham 1904 £40.00 - £60.00
70 A pair of Arabic lidded metal scent bottles £20.00 - £30.00
71 A vintage clock work bear £20.00 - £30.00
72 A pair of coloured glass scent bottles in metal stand £30.00 - £40.00
73 A silver rimmed scent bottle, a silver topped pot and 2 other silver items £20.00 - £30.00
74 A cased set of 6 silver handled butter knives, a silver cigarette case and 2 silver book corners £20.00 - £30.00
75 A 19th century vaseline glass epergne (incomplete) £40.00 - £60.00
76 A blue glass lustre vase with crystal droppers £20.00 - £30.00
77 A French Pillivuyt Hare/Rabbit pate terrine with glass eyes £40.00 - £60.00
78 A continental silver based comport with 3 horse heads and cranberry glass dish £20.00 - £30.00
79 A 19th century frosted glass hand decorated lustre vase with crystal droppers £20.00 - £30.00
80 A brass and blue and white pottery ink well £15.00 - £20.00
81 A Burnham No.44 fountain pen £20.00 - £30.00
82 A John Rabone & Sons pocket tape with regency figure £20.00 - £30.00
83 A babies teething rattle as a monkey £10.00 - £20.00
84 5 vintage pen knives £15.00 - £20.00
85 3 silver tea spoons, a silver pickle fork, silver sugar tongs and one other silver item £20.00 - £30.00

86 2 silver salt pots and 2 silver napkin rings £20.00 - £30.00
87 3 vintage vesta cases, 2 napkin rings, a trinket pot etc £20.00 - £30.00
88 A treen pocket watch case and a small compass £20.00 - £30.00
89 2 silver pickle forks £15.00 - £20.00
90 2 metal models of Sir Nigel Gresley's LNER express steam locomotives, A3 'Flying Scotsman' and A4 'Silver Link' £10.00 - £20.00
91 A mixed lot of EPNS flatware including sifter spoon, pickle forks etc £10.00 - £20.00
92 A Nura lighter-writer propelling pencil and a Peter lighter in the form of a pen £10.00 - £20.00
93 A mixed lot of necklaces £10.00 - £20.00
94 A mixed lot of cutlery including pickle forks, sugar nips etc £15.00 - £20.00
95 A mixed lot of brooches and pendants £20.00 - £30.00
96 2 pairs of glove stretchers and a letter opener £20.00 - £30.00
97 2 Seiko ladies wrist watches £20.00 - £30.00
98 A jewellery box and contents including necklaces, brooches etc £20.00 - £30.00
99 A Victorian jewellery box and contents including necklaces, brooches etc £20.00 - £30.00

100 A metal casket of costume jewellery £20.00 - £30.00
101 A mixed lot of costume jewellery £10.00 - £20.00
102 A jewellery box and contents including necklaces, brooches etc £20.00 - £30.00
103 A mixed lot of compacts and a Ronson lighter in original box £20.00 - £30.00
104 A brass nutcracker with portrait of William Shakespeare, a brass candlesnuffer, a miniature candlestick and a wooden pencil case £20.00 - £30.00
105 2 boxes of costume jewellery £15.00 - £20.00
106 2 boxes of costume jewellery £15.00 - £20.00
107 A jewellery box and costume jewellery £20.00 - £30.00
108 A pair of vintage Japanese scissors with ornate brass handles and decorative sharp steel blades together with 2 pairs of chop sticks £15.00 - £20.00
109 A vintage silver spectacle case with vintage spectacles £10.00 - £20.00
110 A Victorian brass pen tray with inset tigers eye stones £10.00 - £20.00
111 A mixed lot of ladies wrist watches £10.00 - £20.00
112 A vintage brass betel cutter £10.00 - £20.00
113 A pair of silver plated grape scissors £15.00 - £20.00
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114 3 smoker's pipes including silver mount and a cigar holder with dog figures and bells £40.00 - £60.00
115 A Victorian hand decorated blue glass luster £20.00 - £40.00
116 A Victorian Doulton Lambeth vase £40.00 - £60.00
117 A Glyn Colledge Denby jug £20.00 - £30.00
118 3 Royal Crown Derby paperweights £30.00 - £40.00
119 A Victorian mahogany inlaid jewellery box £40.00 - £60.00
120 A silver plate coffee pot and 4 other plated items £15.00 - £20.00
121 A Victorian ruby glass lustre £30.00 - £40.00
122 A brass carriage clock in original case £80.00 - £120.00
123 A brass carriage clock £60.00 - £80.00
124 A brass carriage clock £40.00 - £60.00
125 A brass carriage clock £40.00 - £60.00
126 A brass carriage clock in original box marked Morrell & Hilton, Huntingdon, (Overwound) £40.00 - £60.00
127 A heavy ball shaped object on chain that opens to reveal a receptacle and with spoon £40.00 - £60.00
128 2 mid 19th century percussion pistol & a copper powder flask £35.00 - £45.00
129 A large oval 19th century majolica dish £15.00 - £20.00
130 A cut glass posy vase on metal base and 3 late 18th / early 19th century glasses £20.00 - £30.00
131 A brass ornament of bears and a beehive £10.00 - £20.00
132 An ornate silver plated table gong £25.00 - £35.00
133 A brass carriage clock (rear glass a/f) £80.00 - £120.00
134 4 Ancient Order of Foresters official regalia medals, one being silver £20.00 - £30.00
135 A mixed lot of military badges, buttons etc £20.00 - £30.00
136 4 trench art cigarette lighters £10.00 - £20.00
137 A George VII service medal £10.00 - £20.00
138 A 1914-18 war medal and mercantile marine medal awarded to Adam C Smith along with personal papers including identity and service certificate, service certificate of discharge, 1939-45 defence medal etc £50.00 - £60.00
139 A Gibraltar Royal Marines car badge £30.00 - £40.00
140 A mixed lot of commemorative medals and badges, vintage pedometer, Acme whistle etc £20.00 - £30.00
141 A WW1 Christmas tin containing soldiers pay book and a small quantity of military buttons £20.00 - £30.00

142 A circa 1900 Victorian Chocolate tin and contents including letter, chocolate (not edible) etc together with 2 circa 1937 chocolate coins (not edible) and a Queen Elizabeth II tin £20.00 - £30.00
143 A 1920's Nicole Nielsen & Co., Ltd., 14, Soho Square, London and Watford 8 day brass car clock £20.00 - £40.00
144 A Ghurka knife in sheath £10.00 - £20.00
145 A 19th century 'Pepper box' gun £200.00 - £300.00
146 A Webley & Scot Ltd Flare very with de-activation certificate £100.00 - £150.00
147 2 replica ornamental display revolvers £10.00 - £20.00
148 A Nazi's Germany 1st model Luftwaffe dagger with blade b y SMF Solingen £400.00 - £600.00
149 A Nazi's Germany 1st model Luftwaffe dagger with blade by F & A Helbig Steinbach £400.00 - £600.00
150 A bayonet, one other knife, army & RAF caps with badges, a gas mask with box and other small accessories £30.00 - £40.00
151 2 Indentures dated 1794 and 1836 £10.00 - £20.00
152 A cigar box of cloth badges, gloves, civil defence corps armband etc £10.00 - £20.00
153 A tray of costume jewellery, watches etc £10.00 - £20.00
154 A mixed lot including pocket watches, cigarette cases, silver fob, fountain pens etc £20.00 - £30.00
155 A small parian bust of Queen Victorian marked R Beit 1897, made in Germany, on turned wooden pillar £20.00 - £30.00
156 A reproduction Wayne & Co., Whiskey Bullit match striker £15.00 - £20.00
157 A cylindrical Troika vase marked underneath 'Troika, St. Ives, England, HC' £40.00 - £60.00
158 A 1920's painted spelter terrier dog ashtray with hinged back £30.00 - £40.00
159 An unmarked continental silver model of a sailing boat £20.00 - £30.00
160 A pair of wooden crocodiles with either bone or ivory teeth £20.00 - £30.00
161 A collection of pot lids including 19th century tooth paste, tooth soap etc, some a/f £20.00 - £40.00
162 A pair of art deco spelter female figures £10.00 - £20.00
163 A table lamp being a figure of an Indian doing and handstand, complete with shade £40.00 - £60.00
164 A Victorian pink glass lustre £30.00 - £40.00
165 A crimped edge overlaid glass vase £20.00 - £30.00
166 A wooden casket with brass fittings, a/f £10.00 - £20.00
167 A large Goebel cocker spaniel £30.00 - £40.00
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168 A pair of Victorian overlaid and hand decorated glass ewers £40.00 - £60.00
169 A quantity of old bank notes including 10/-, 5 x £1 (some with close numbers) 5 Japanese goverment 10 dollars etc £20.00 - £30.00
170 A Royal Mint National Trust coin, silver Fiji and New Zealand five dollar coins, Barbados 1 dollar coin, £5 coin and a quantity of early 20th century silver coins etc £20.00 - £30.00
171 A United States mint proof set of 14 coins including $1, quarters and mixed £10.00 - £20.00
172 A box of mainly English old pennies and half pennies etc £10.00 - £20.00
173 A box of mainly English nickel coins including crowns £10.00 - £20.00
174 A tin of British and foreign coins and bank notes £10.00 - £20.00
175 A mixed lot of mainly UK coins £10.00 - £20.00
176 A tin of early 20th century copper pennies and half pennies etc £10.00 - £20.00
177 16 various boxes including bone, Marilyn Monroe, papier mache' and a razor box £35.00 - £45.00
178 3 tubs of costume jewellery £10.00 - £20.00
179 2 19th century pot lids a/f and one other £20.00 - £30.00
180 A 19th century lidded pot depicting the Crystal Palace, a/f £15.00 - £20.00
181 5 19th century framed pot lids, all a/f £20.00 - £30.00
182 5 framed 19th century pot lids, all a/f £20.00 - £30.00
183 A pair of small Staffordshire spaniels £10.00 - £20.00
184 A pair of champagne flutes with internal twist stem £10.00 - £20.00
185 A 19th century Doulton Lambeth jug (repaired) a 'Boston' tankard a/f and a wine beaker £30.00 - £40.00
186 A fine Carlton ware base from the clouds and swallows series £120.00 - £150.00
187 6 Wade Wind in the Willow figurines including Ratty, Toad, Badger, Mole, Weasel and Special, with certificates £30.00 - £40.00
188 A Wade Tom & Jerry, UK Ceramics, with certificates £20.00 - £30.00
189 4 Wade Noddy figurines being Noddy, Big Ears, Mr Plod and Tessie bear, with certificates £30.00 - £40.00
190 4 Wade Straw Family figuirnes £20.00 - £30.00
191 A Wade Sooty and Sweep £20.00 - £30.00
192 6 Wade character figurines including Rupert bear, Alice, Betty Boop, Pan etc £20.00 - £30.00
193 7 Wade character figurines including Dougal, Paddington etc £30.00 - £40.00

194 8 Wade Catkins figurines, UK1 ceramics £30.00 - £40.00
195 A graduated set of 3 Lorna Bailey sugar sifters £45.00 - £55.00
196 An unframed tapestry of a street scene entitled Gent £20.00 - £30.00
197 An early 19th century mahogany tea caddy £30.00 - £40.00
198 A boxed set of Griffin George Limited brass postal scale weights £20.00 - £30.00
199 A pair of old brass signal cannons (that may fire) on pine carriages with brass wheels £20.00 - £30.00
200 2 super figures, one marked Germany £40.00 - £60.00
201 A mid 19th century lustre jug £10.00 - £20.00
202 An early 19th century oil on board of fishing boats laying nets under sail £65.00 - £75.00
203 2 model ships in bottles £15.00 - £20.00
204 A bronze presentation plaque for Open Championship Horticultural prize presented by Toogood & Sons, Southampton £20.00 - £30.00
205 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a goose, 2095 £30.00 - £40.00
206 A brass postal scale, a cast iron trivet, a brass Masonic themed door knocker and 2 commemorative cups £20.00 - £30.00
207 6 Hummel/Goebel figurines £20.00 - £30.00
208 A vintage Stanley woodworking plane £20.00 - £30.00
209 6 animal figurines including Beswick Mallard ducks pin tray, leaping trout a/f, Sylvac rabbits etc £10.00 - £20.00
210 A 19th century Ridgways blue and white lidded jar with lozenge mark, a/f £15.00 - £20.00
211 A super bronze bust on marble base signed Zimmerman, 23cm high includign base £70.00 - £90.00
212 A mixed lot of porcelain including Wedgwood £15.00 - £20.00
213 A pair of Oriental floral panels £10.00 - £20.00
214 A bronze lamp signed F.K. £35.00 - £45.00
215 A bronze hand worked deer, 15cm high £40.00 - £60.00
216 An unusual bronze of a bird on a marble base, 11cm high including base £50.00 - £60.00
217 4 Beswick birds, 1 a/f £10.00 - £20.00
218 A bronze first world war dish (11cm long) marked 'Un Vrat poilu Notre 75 En Action' £15.00 - £20.00
219 A mid 19th century oil/vinegar bottle with etched depiction of Newcastle swing bridge and High level road bridge on oen side and 'J Mather' on other side, interior a/f £200.00 - £250.00

4BidMaster Office



220 A beautiful early 20th century silk and mother of pearl fan embroidered with flowers and an a/f bone fan £30.00 - £40.00
221 A 19th century wood working plane by Moon and with a James.cam blade £10.00 - £20.00
222 A Birmingham 1912 silver trophy, 530gms/18.70z, Skellingthorpe British Legion on base with dated shields 1947-51 £40.00 - £60.00
223 A superb 19th century Chinese carved bamboo brush pot with liner £85.00 - £95.00
224 A mixed lot including silver hand mirror, cased binoculars, cased Ernar camera, hip flask and salt and pepper pots £20.00 - £30.00
225 5 pieces of T G Green blue and white Cornish kitchenware including soda and salt £55.00 - £65.00
226 2 Royal Doulton figures, Simone & Marie, both a/f and one other figure £10.00 - £20.00
227 A pair of spelter figures £20.00 - £30.00
228 A quantity of green glass vases £10.00 - £20.00
229 A Masonic lodge leather pouch and apron £10.00 - £20.00
230 A genuine 1990's Lily Savage Blankety Blank cheque book and pen, won by Miss C Evans £80.00 - £100.00
231 A Corona crested ware 'City of Lincoln' ambulance £20.00 - £30.00
232 An Arcadian crested ware Halifax 'Charabang' £20.00 - £30.00
233 An Arcadian crested ware 'Boston Stump' (St. Botolph's Church) £20.00 - £30.00
234 A 19th century hand painted comport £20.00 - £30.00
235 A Nailsea glass rolling pin £15.00 - £20.00
236 A Murano glass bowl £20.00 - £30.00
237 A pair of heavy cut glass lustre candlesticks £40.00 - £60.00
238 2 Beswick horses and a Beswick ram £20.00 - £30.00
239 A W H Goss crested tile £20.00 - £30.00
240 A Carlton ware vase £10.00 - £20.00
241 A collection of 25 mainly silver plate tea strainers £30.00 - £40.00
242 5 pieces of cranberry glass £45.00 - £55.00
243 An Old Tupton ware vase, double egg cup, pill box and 2 light pulls £20.00 - £30.00
244 An early French Quimper plate £10.00 - £20.00
245 2 heavily carved middle eastern cigar boxes £25.00 - £35.00
246 A mixed lot of crested china £20.00 - £30.00
247 A Vintage Swiza novelty alarm clock £10.00 - £20.00

248 A Locke & Co., Worcester porcelain jug £40.00 - £60.00
249 A beautiful papier mache' Victorian black lacquer work box decorated with mother of pearl, hand painted and gilded, in original condition £140.00 - £160.00
250 A Noritake hand decorated and gilded bowl £10.00 - £20.00
251 A Royal Doulton Images of Nature, HN3550, Always and Forever birds £10.00 - £20.00
252 2 art deco chameleon ware vases £20.00 - £30.00
253 A Moorcroft floral bowl £20.00 - £30.00
254 2 Royal Worcester candled snuffers including owl £20.00 - £30.00
255 A rare 19th century majolica ostrich vase £40.00 - £60.00
256 A 1920's Japanese hand painted tea pot £20.00 - £30.00
257 An art deco novelty trinket box £10.00 - £20.00
258 An early 20th century teapot in the shape of a WW1 tank £20.00 - £30.00
259 A fine ruby overlaid glass bowl £40.00 - £60.00
260 A Minton flo blue jardiniere £20.00 - £30.00
261 A pair of large Delft vases £35.00 - £45.00
262 A large Moorcroft floral table lamp base £100.00 - £120.00
263 An oriental table lamp base with entwined dragon £30.00 - £40.00
264 A pair of cut glass decanters (odd stoppers) £10.00 - £20.00
265 A Pheonix ware lidded ginger jar £10.00 - £20.00
266 A large Goss Arms of Wales loving cup £15.00 - £20.00
267 A 19th century 9ct gold pencil £20.00 - £30.00
268 A 14ct gold 2 stone sapphire ring £25.00 - £35.00
269 A 9ct large heart shaped topaz ring £30.00 - £40.00
270 A white metal 3 scroll diamond ring and a yellow gold sapphire ring £25.00 - £35.00
271 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring £15.00 - £20.00
272 A 19th century mother of pearl card case £30.00 - £40.00
273 A yellow gold diamond and sapphire ring £25.00 - £35.00
274 A 1k white gold opal and sapphire ring £30.00 - £40.00
275 A yellow gold 3 stone diamond cross over ring £25.00 - £35.00
276 A 10k tanzanite and diamond necklace and earring set £50.00 - £60.00
277 6 pairs of assorted earrings, mainly silver £10.00 - 
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£20.00
278 An 18ct gold ring, 2 9ct gold rings and a pair of unmarked gold earrings £30.00 - £40.00
279 A lifeguard medallion, a scent bottle, a corkscrew, seahorse badge and ball necklace £10.00 - £20.00
280 A silver 1970's bracelet of semi precious stones £45.00 - £55.00
281 A rare Tiffany silver elephant book mark, marked Tiffany, New York, 925 £60.00 - £80.00
282 A rare Tiffany silver bookmark, marked Tiffany, New York, 925 sterling £60.00 - £80.00
283 An unmarked gold and seed pearl crescent moon brooch £20.00 - £30.00
284 A super art deco brooch and 2 others £15.00 - £20.00
285 A vintage gents Tissot wrist watch £20.00 - £30.00
286 A Regency 17 jewel ladies silver Swiss made cocktail watch with marcasite decoration, in working order and an American quartz Armitron Deauville cocktail watch, in working order £30.00 - £40.00
287 A Smith's pocket watch and an Ingersol pocket watch £20.00 - £30.00
288 A WW1 medal for 42410 Pte G Kemp, Durh.L.I, a Reford Lord High Steward Col. Sir A E Whitaker CBE silver medal and a Lincolnshire regiment Egypt cap badge £20.00 - £30.00
289 8 old fountain pens with mainly 14k gold nibs £50.00 - £60.00
290 5 lighters including KKW camera lighter, rare Sarome Bluebird (front wheels missing) and a lucite lighter with seahorse £60.00 - £80.00
291 5 pipes including unusual bone opium pipe £20.00 - £30.00
292 A heavy sterling silver box engraved 'The Chain Hunt Club' 1962 with engravings of members signatures £40.00 - £60.00
293 3 silver pencils, Parker fountain pen and other vintage pens £40.00 - £60.00
294 A mixed lot of penknives, a bosun's whistle, 2 Acme whistles and a compass £25.00 - £35.00
295 A cased pair of heavy silver napkin rings, 91g. £45.00 - £55.00
296 A mixed lot of ladies and gents wrist watches including Seiko, Rotary, Edwardian silver etc, many working £30.00 - £40.00
297 A mixed lot of silver topped bottles, an interesting caddy spoon, collar studs, teaspoons with silver coin ends etc £30.00 - £40.00
298 A large mixed lot of watches including 1981 Timex Quartz in full working order and with service history £30.00 - £40.00
299 A quantity of pre 1947 silver coins, 9.5oz / 267g £30.00 - £40.00

300 A quantity of pre 1947 silver threepenny bits (3.3oz/94g) and a quantity of pre 1920 silver threepenny bits (2oz/59g) £20.00 - £30.00
301 A tin of mainly UK coins £10.00 - £20.00
302 A Roman silver coin - Diocletion £150.00 - £200.00
303 A late 19th / early 20th century silver ring marked WK 800 £30.00 - £40.00
304 A Chinese perfume/snuff bottle £20.00 - £30.00
305 An amber necklace £20.00 - £30.00
306 A cased silver and enamel paper knife £20.00 - £30.00
307 An old silver photo frame, hall mark unknown and back stand missing £45.00 - £55.00
308 An ornamental King Arthur Excaliber sword £20.00 - £30.00
309 An old sword in scabbard £20.00 - £30.00
310 A tin of costume jewellery £10.00 - £20.00
311 A tin of costume jewellery £10.00 - £20.00
312 A tin of costume jewellery £10.00 - £20.00
313 A quantity of cigarette cards in albums and loose in 3 tins and a box £30.00 - £40.00
314 A pair of Chinese blue and white vases on stands and with dragon features £20.00 - £30.00
315 13 scent bottles, mostly cut glass and one silver mounted £20.00 - £30.00
316 4 early Chinese bowls £100.00 - £120.00
317 5 pieces of cranberry glass £40.00 - £60.00
318 A matching pair of Schatz 8 day carriage clocks, both a/f £20.00 - £30.00
319 A pair of French gilded figures on marble bases (possibly clock side pieces) £40.00 - £60.00
320 5 Staffordshire flat back figures, some a/f £20.00 - £30.00
321 3 decorative Bohemian glass vases with hand enamelling £30.00 - £40.00
322 'A Monograph of the British Uredine AE and Ustilagin AE' by Charles B Plowright and published by Kegan Paul, Trench & Co., London, 1889 £20.00 - £30.00
323 A 2 volume set of 'Geology and Mineralogy' by the Rev. William Buckland D.D., published by William Pickering, London 1837 £60.00 - £80.00
324 'The Old Curiosity Shop - Master Humphrey's Clock' one volume expunged edition by Charles Dickens with illustrations by George Cattermole and Hablot K Browne, published by Chapman and Hall, London 1841 £20.00 - £30.00
325 An album of WW1 Royal Navy Newspaper cuttings, cigarette cards etc £10.00 - £20.00
326 A booklet containing over 100 Victorian British penny red stamps and a packet of over 50 loose penny red stamps £100.00 - £120.00
327 A quantity of mainly Wisbech postcards etc and a 
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quantity of black and white and sepia photographs £10.00 - £20.00
328 A quantity of postcards and photographs many with stamps including Edward/George penny reds £10.00 - £20.00
329 A mixed lot of coins £10.00 - £20.00
330 An early 20th century scrap album relating to Cambridge University rugby team and a collection of autographs including some on sport menu cards £20.00 - £30.00
331 A quantity of late 19th/early 20th century postcards of various scenes including Ireland £70.00 - £80.00
332 A quantity of late 19th and early 20th century of postcards of various scenes including Ireland £70.00 - £80.00
333 5 albums and a box of British, Empire, Commonwealth and foreign stamps £20.00 - £30.00
334 2 albums of old post cards £40.00 - £60.00
335 3 albums of assorted post cards £40.00 - £60.00
336 An album of in excess of 150 postcards including Military, Naval, Railways etc £40.00 - £60.00
337 A quantity of vintage postcards including early 20th century £15.00 - £20.00
338 In excess of 80 Royal Mail presentation packs £20.00 - £30.00
339 5 folders of European and world stamps £30.00 - £40.00
340 A quantity of commemorative Shell collector's medallion sets including cars, space etc, Texaco 'Great British Regiments', Players cigarette cards, Silver Jubilee stamps and 2 AA badges £30.00 - £40.00
341 2 albums of pre WW2 cigarette cards (many 100's) £20.00 - £30.00
342 A quantity of 1970's stamp publicity items including 25 A4 posters £20.00 - £30.00
343 2 old postcard albums (empty) and a box of postcards £30.00 - £40.00
344 2 snuff boxes and a dog walking cane top £20.00 - £30.00
345 4 small treen souvenir boxes with locations including Harrogate and Brighton £20.00 - £30.00
346 An interesting collection of vintage sewing items £10.00 - £20.00
347 2 propelling pencils, 2 match cases and a cigarette case £10.00 - £20.00
348 A WMF 2 bottle ink stand £25.00 - £35.00
349 2 Gent's 9ct gold wrist watches both a/f £20.00 - £30.00
350 A ladies 9ct gold Accurist wrist watch on metal bracelet, a/f £20.00 - £30.00
351 A mixed lot of vintage pens £10.00 - £20.00

352 2 early coins and a pair of coin cuff links £20.00 - £30.00
353 4 National Trust 'Teddies in Trust' collection bears in pouches £10.00 - £20.00
354 A 19th century porcelain tea cup and saucer with crown over letter S mark £10.00 - £20.00
355 A small compass set in a red Cornish serpentine base £10.00 - £20.00
356 A quantity of vintage pen knives £20.00 - £30.00
357 A mixed lot of watches and penknives £10.00 - £20.00
358 2 wrist watches £10.00 - £20.00
359 A quantity of cigarette lighters £10.00 - £20.00
360 A mixed lot of maths instruments etc £10.00 - £20.00
361 2 silver topped bottles, 2 silver specimen vases and a silver bangle £20.00 - £30.00
362 A pair of lion head book ends £20.00 - £30.00
363 2 large Abbey ware blue and white bowls, 2 smaller bowls and a dish £20.00 - £30.00
364 A quantity of old wrist and pocket watches including Smith's, Savoy, Sekonda etc £20.00 - £30.00
365 An Avia ladies 9ct gold cased wrist watch with plated strap £25.00 - £35.00
366 3 old glass table centrepieces (some parts a/f) £20.00 - £30.00
367 A Royal Doulton Chelsea series figurine 'Katie', A Royal Doulton Dr Jeckyl and Mr Hyde character jug and a Beswick Beatrix Potter 'Taylor of Gloucester' figurine £20.00 - £30.00
368 2 metal table centrepieces £10.00 - £20.00
369 A good pair of 19th century gilt bronze candelabra £60.00 - £80.00
370 8 Wade figurines including Tetley Tea Folk salt and pepper, Snowman salt and pepper, Baby, Travelling frog and 2 Scottie money boxes £20.00 - £30.00
371 A quantity of unboxed playworn and repainted Dinky and Lesney toys £10.00 - £20.00
372 7 boxed Corgi toy cars in various conditions including Volkswagen police car, Plymouth U.S. Mail, Rover 2000 etc £10.00 - £20.00
373 A boxed Marx Friction helicopter, a boxed Clifford series remote control Rolls Royce and a box only for a Haji Ford ambulance £10.00 - £20.00
374 4 boxed Dinky toys in various conditions including 199 Austin Sevem, 274 AA Mini Van, 651 Centurion tank and 978 refuse wagon £10.00 - £20.00
375 A quantity of Matchbox toys including some boxed, in various conditions £10.00 - £20.00
376 A boxed Corgi 1100 'Carrimore' low loader and a boxed 1110 Mobilgas petrol tanker £10.00 - £20.00
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377 A Corgi remote control Herbie Volkswagen beetle in original box £25.00 - £35.00
378 3 Dinky toy boxes only for 956 Turntable fire escape, 998 Bristol Britannia airliner and 997 Caravelle SE210 airliner £10.00 - £20.00
379 A Bandan tinplate Mercedes 300SL gullwing £30.00 - £40.00
380 A boxed Spot-on United Daires milk float and an unboxed MGA, both playworn £10.00 - £20.00
381 A boxed Corgi 407 Smith's 'Karrier Bantam' mobile shop and a boxed Corgi 428 Smith's Mister Softee ice cream van £10.00 - £20.00
382 A boxed Royal Crown Derby cricketer figure £20.00 - £30.00
383 2 boxed Britain's Land Rover series 1, 42401 and 08735 £30.00 - £40.00
384 3 boxed Atlas Editions Dinky toys copies of 943 Leyland, 920 Guy and 593 French road signs £20.00 - £30.00
385 6 boxed Corgi classics commercial vehicles £30.00 - £50.00
386 A Victorian cranberry and overlaid white glass epergne, a/f £40.00 - £60.00
387 A boxed Tilley X236B stormlight pressure lantern £25.00 - £35.00
388 A Gamebird shooting stick/umbrella £10.00 - £20.00
389 A quantity of mainly Corgi boxed models including limited editions £20.00 - £40.00
390 A pair of blue and white vases, unmarked £10.00 - £20.00
391 A large mixed lot of assorted cutlery £20.00 - £30.00
392 A Victorian bisque head doll with glass eyes, a/f £10.00 - £20.00
393 A quantity of children's comics including Schoolgirls pocket library, Battle picture library and Commando £10.00 - £20.00
394 A brass coal scuttle £20.00 - £30.00
395 A vintage rocking horse £80.00 - £120.00
396 A boxed Corgi heavy haulage 31014 Sunter Brothers Guy Invincible £20.00 - £40.00
397 A 19th century Ironstone footed bowl and a carnival glass dish £10.00 - £20.00
398 A 19th century copper kettle £10.00 - £20.00
399 A Beswick character jug a/f, a Royal Doulton jardiniere, repaired and a celtic pottery jug £10.00 - £20.00
400 3 Jaguar and 3 British touring car championship model cars by Atlas Editions £15.00 - £20.00
401 2 china tea sets £20.00 - £30.00
402 An oak mantel clock £15.00 - £20.00
403 4 Castrol oil cans £10.00 - £20.00

404 A boxed Corgi heavy haulage 18002 Scammel Pickfords Nicolas Bogle set £20.00 - £40.00
405 A brass trivet, 2 brass plaques and a copper kettle £10.00 - £20.00
406 A 1960's retro coffee set by Schumann Arzberg, Bavaria, Germany £10.00 - £20.00
407 2 metal range ornaments £10.00 - £20.00
408 A boxed French Dinky No.894 Unic Transporter and a Norv Berliet transporter £40.00 - £60.00
409 A large Delft charger £30.00 - £40.00
410 A vintage Pye suitcase radio and 2 others £10.00 - £20.00
411 A tin of Meccano £10.00 - £20.00
412 A good scratch model of a steam engine 'The Maryland Express' £30.00 - £40.00
413 A boxed Corgi heavy haulage 31013 Scammell contractor £20.00 - £40.00
414 A floral Royal Art pottery, Longston planter and one other £10.00 - £20.00
415 A quantity of Eddie Stobart collectables includign Atlas model lorries, DVD's etc £15.00 - £20.00
416 17 boxed touring rally cars £30.00 - £40.00
417 An old mantel clock £10.00 - £20.00
418 A quantity of brass stair rods and fittings £20.00 - £30.00
419 2 vintage suitcases £10.00 - £20.00
420 A bowler hat by R. Dry, Lincoln, inner circumference approximately 22.25" / 56.5cm (hat size 6 & 7/8 to 7) £10.00 - £20.00
421 A set of 12 etched glass dessert dishes £10.00 - £20.00
422 A boxed Lion No.60 Daf transporter and 2 boxed World of Stobart special edition models £30.00 - £40.00
423 A large quantity of topographic books £10.00 - £20.00
424 2 part tea sets including Aynsley £20.00 - £30.00
425 4 boxed 1.43 scale Newray car transporters and a 1.50 scale Siku transporter £40.00 - £60.00
426 An enamel baby bath £10.00 - £20.00
427 An oriental fish bowl £15.00 - £20.00
428 A silver plated spirit kettle on stand and 2 tea pots £20.00 - £30.00
429 8 Marque models classic car collection pewter land rover, range rover and discovery vehicles £20.00 - £30.00
430 3 framed and glazed watercolours £20.00 - £30.00
431 A Royal Doulton autumn design planter £10.00 - £20.00
432 2 boxed Corgi CC13106 and CC13403 H E Payne & Ren Thomas commercial vehicles £30.00 - £40.00
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433 A quantity of tea card albums £10.00 - £20.00
434 A quantity of chandelier droppers £20.00 - £30.00
435 A hand made wooden tipper truck £10.00 - £20.00
436 A wooden mantel clock £10.00 - £20.00
437 3 boxed Corgi CC12001, CC13414, 75202, John Mitchell Boddingtons Inovate commercial vehicles £40.00 - £60.00
438 A bust of a veiled lady £30.00 - £40.00
439 A mixed lot of Poole pottery including table lamp  £30.00 - £40.00
440 9 various tea cups and saucers £20.00 - £30.00
441 A quantity of Oxford die cast models including Austin taxi, Bedford vans, campers etc £20.00 - £30.00
442 A mixed lot of china including Spode and Crown Devon, 8 items in total £10.00 - £20.00
443 10 Henri Matisse black and white plates, circa 1930 (all approx. 16" x 12") mounted and sealed £20.00 - £30.00
444 A framed Hermes scarf £40.00 - £60.00
445 4 wooden bear figures and 2 wooden penguin figures £20.00 - £30.00
446 A nest of 3 retro tables £20.00 - £30.00
447 2 EFE model sets of London transport and country buses £20.00 - £30.00
448 A large Carlton ware relief tree wall plaque £20.00 - £30.00
449 A New Zealand Steve Gibbs wooden decoy duck £10.00 - £20.00
450 An elbow chair on lion paw feet £20.00 - £30.00
451 A limited edition model aeroplane of Avro Lancaster bomber 'Just Jane' (Lincolnshire Aviation Heritage centre), CP32623 £30.00 - £40.00
452 A British diesel engine catalogue published by the British Internal Combustion engine manufactures association, London £10.00 - £20.00
453 An etched glass bowl on metal stand £20.00 - £30.00
454 Approximately 45 pieces of Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea and dinner ware £60.00 - £80.00
455 A 4 tier stand £10.00 - £20.00
456 6 pieces of red Bohemian glass with fold and enamel decoration £40.00 - £60.00
457 A Victorian blue glass sugar rolling pin (open at one end) £10.00 - £20.00
458 A set of Victorian brass fire irons and fire dogs £20.00 - £30.00
459 An album of various wine receipts  £10.00 - £20.00
460 A Victorian oil lamp £40.00 - £60.00
461 A 3 piece silver plated tea set on presentation tray £30.00 - £40.00

462 A Casella barograph £20.00 - £30.00
463 2 large carved stone sculptures, (34cm and 53cm tall) £35.00 - £45.00
464 A Shove Ha'penny slate £10.00 - £20.00
465 A cranberry glass epergne £40.00 - £60.00
466 A riding crop £10.00 - £20.00
467 An ornate chess top coffee table £10.00 - £20.00
468 A limited edition Corgi Avro Lancaster bomber aeroplane (Canadian warplane heritage museum) V532622F £30.00 - £40.00
469 2 iron horse head door stops £20.00 - £30.00
470 A blue and white Echt Kobalt Von Schierholt comport £20.00 - £30.00
471 A 19th century wood and brass mechanical peat bellows £80.00 - £120.00
472 A boxed Wedgwood Susie Cooper design 'Old Gold Keystone' set of 6 cups and saucers £20.00 - £30.00
473 A Round the coast pictorial album publishes by Geo. Newnes Ltd £10.00 - £20.00
474 A Victorian oil lamp £40.00 - £60.00
475 A 4 bottle cruet on plated stand £10.00 - £20.00
476 A set of Victorian brass fire irons and fire dogs £20.00 - £30.00
477 6 items of green Bohemian glass with gold and enamel decoration £40.00 - £60.00
478 An oak barley twist occasional table £15.00 - £20.00
479 Approximately 50 pieces of Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea and dinner ware £60.00 - £80.00
480 A Windsor chair £40.00 - £60.00
481 5 Corgi aviation archive model aeroplanes being Lightning AA32204, HP Victor 48702, Lignting AA32303, Atlas Auro Lancaster and Yat Ming spitfire £30.00 - £40.00
482 A table oil lamp with brass base £20.00 - £30.00
483 An 18th century family bible by Paul Wright £20.00 - £30.00
484 Approximately 30 pieces of Royal Albert Old Country roses £40.00 - £60.00
485 A Victorian majolica plant stand £20.00 - £30.00
486 An RAC badge, and IPA badge, a bike lamp and a Morris Minor workshop manual £45.00 - £55.00
487 A Coalport coffee set £20.00 - £30.00
488 A Victorian brass bound mahogany writing box £30.00 - £40.00
489 A pair of Chatsworth lions by Dilettanti £20.00 - £30.00
490 Approximately 50 pieces of Royal Albert Lavender Rose tea and dinner ware £40.00 - £60.00
491 A walking stick with resin handle of a hawks head 
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and a walking stick with white metal top and mount £20.00 - £30.00
492 3 silver mounted walking sticks including one with horn handle £20.00 - £30.00
493 5 sets of good quality binoculars including Hilkinson of Newmarket 8 x 40 wide angle, Denhill Wasta 7 x 50, Ross-solar Ross 9 x 55 and Lumiere 121, all in leather cases £60.00 - £80.00
494 A glass sand cane £10.00 - £20.00
495 A retro coffee table with Terence Conran design featuring St. Paul;s Cathedral £40.00 - £60.00
496 4 late 18th century (circa 1790's) Royal Worcester spiral flute cups and saucers £10.00 - £20.00
497 A pair of cranberry glass lamps with shades £20.00 - £30.00
498 Approximatley 45 pieces of Royal Albert Lavender rose tea and dinner ware £40.00 - £60.00
499 A vintage picnic set £20.00 - £30.00
500 A 22 piece Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea set £30.00 - £40.00
501 A majolica style twin handled base a/f (approx. 27" / 68.5cm) £50.00 - £60.00
502 An unusual set of kitchen scales (The Waywell), in original paint and 4 milk thermometers £30.00 - £40.00
503 Approximately 30 pieces of Victorian tea ware £20.00 - £30.00
504 2 Victorian stoneware bed/foot warmers, Denby and Fulham potteries £15.00 - £20.00
505 A Corgi aviation model aeroplanes of The Battle of Britain memorial flight containing Avro Lancaster, Spitfire Mk11A and Hawker Hurricane AA32602 £30.00 - £40.00
506 6 boxed Landrover main dealer issue pewter models including range rover and discovery £60.00 - £80.00
507 A pink glass bowl on stand £15.00 - £20.00
508 An oak tambour front coal box £30.00 - £40.00
509 A green glass lustre with droppers £10.00 - £20.00
510 A wooden hand painted harlequin figure £15.00 - £20.00
511 5 boxed Yesteryear models including YS-16 1929 Scammel 100 ton truck and trailer with locomotive £30.00 - £40.00
512 An oil on board of a continental market square signed Honor Pierre £10.00 - £20.00
513 2 mahogany cased cutlery sets £20.00 - £30.00
514 A Murano glass mirror £20.00 - £30.00
515 An opaque glass lustre with droppers £15.00 - £20.00
516 A Royal Crown Derby tea set of approximately 45 pieces £40.00 - £50.00
517 12 boxed Vanguards model cars £25.00 - £35.00

518 A sloped front stationery box £20.00 - £30.00
519 A Murano glass mirror £20.00 - £30.00
520 A Victorian brass and leaded glass fire screen £30.00 - £40.00
521 A brass oil lamp with Victorian acid etched shade £40.00 - £60.00
522 2 crystal glass bowls, 5 decanters and a basket £20.00 - £30.00
523 A lacquered crumb tray with brush, a snake skin vanity set and other items £10.00 - £20.00
524 2 window style mirrors £30.00 - £40.00
525 A child's rocking chair with cushion £10.00 - £20.00
526 5 silk handkerchiefs with comedy scenes £10.00 - £20.00
527 A green glass lustre with droppers £15.00 - £20.00
528 A Noritake 'progression' dinner set, approximately 38 pieces £10.00 - £20.00
529 A modern limited edition print signed Fedden £10.00 - £20.00
530 17 boxed touring rally cars £30.00 - £40.00
531 A blue glass lustre with droppers £15.00 - £20.00
532 A picnic set £20.00 - £30.00
533 An original Quad Exorcist film poster £30.00 - £40.00
534 A decorated mirror £10.00 - £20.00
535 A boxed Corgi CC12602 and CC12603 Eastern BRS Ackworth Ltd commercial vehicles £30.00 - £40.00
536 4 graduated oriental bowls £20.00 - £30.00
537 3 vintage camera's being a Photina Reflex, A No.1A Autographic Kodak and a Kodak Jr Brownie together with a Rolleicord box and other accessories £35.00 - £45.00
538 11 boxed Vanguards model vans and cars £25.00 - £35.00
539 A Spanish dancer figure £15.00 - £20.00
540 A gilded kidney shaped footstool £20.00 - £30.00
541 17 Beany babies £20.00 - £30.00
542 4 folders/albums of 20th century British, Irish and commonwealth stamps (mainly Elizabeth II) £30.00 - £40.00
543 10 books on various sporting subjects including  first edition Len Hutton 'Just My Story', Liam Brady 'So Far So Good', Trevor Ford 'I Lead The Attack' etc £10.00 - £20.00
544 A mixed lot of games including Subbuteo, Meccano etc £10.00 - £20.00
545 A Red Baron magazine kit £10.00 - £20.00
546 A Smith's premier typewriter with a packing crate marked Underwood £10.00 - £20.00
547 A quantity of magic items including tricks, books, 
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cabinet etc £20.00 - £40.00
548 A box of various unframed prints £10.00 - £20.00
549 3 boxes of various LP records £40.00 - £60.00
550 3 vintage camera's being Voigtlander Brilliant, Baldixette and Kodak Colorsnap 35 together with a pair of Denhill deluxe binoculars £20.00 - £30.00
551 A box of records comprising mostly 1960/70's records of classical music in LP form £10.00 - £20.00
552 3 large oriental vases, all a/f £10.00 - £20.00
553 A large quantity of 1950/60's photography magazines and books £10.00 - £20.00
554 A box of crystal and rock samples £10.00 - £20.00
555 A quantity of laser disc films including Terminator, Lost World etc £10.00 - £20.00
556 A box of old books £10.00 - £20.00
557 7 albums of world stamsp, a quantity of loose sheet stamps and  a quantity of stamp reference books and magazines including Stanley Gibbons catalogues £30.00 - £40.00
558 12 collector's books on treen, tartan ware, interiors etc £15.00 - £20.00
559 A box of playworn Corgi, Dinky and Tonka vehicles £20.00 - £30.00
560 A very large quantity of records £20.00 - £30.00
561 A quantity of stamp albums and stamp catalogues £20.00 - £30.00
562 A quantity of empty stamp albums £10.00 - £20.00
563 A box of aviation ephemera including aircraft recognition cards, aeroplane books etc £10.00 - £20.00
564 A box of aeronautical scrap books £10.00 - £20.00
565 A box of various first day covers and collector's stamps £10.00 - £20.00
566 A box of history and military books £10.00 - £20.00
567 2 boxes of children's books including The Boys Own Annual, Chatterbox, Schoolgirl's companion etc £10.00 - £20.00
568 A box of in excess of 80 mixed LP records and 12" singles including heavy rock, prog rock, picture discs etc £20.00 - £30.00
569 A tin trunk £10.00 - £20.00
570 A box of approximately 80 mixed LP records and 12" singles £20.00 - £30.00
571 3 boxes of loose cigarette cards £50.00 - £60.00
572 A box of in excess of 150 Mixed LP, 12" and 10" single records £20.00 - £30.00
573 Approximately 70 Mixed LP records including some double albums £20.00 - £30.00
574 A pair of Delft chargers £20.00 - £30.00
575 'The Monk's Room' sign £20.00 - £30.00
576 An early 20th century King of the Road car lamp 

marked Belsize (handle missing and crack to glass) £55.00 - £75.00
577 A pair of French ormolu basket type chandelier table lamps with glass droppers £40.00 - £60.00
578 A French double chandelier style table lamp with glass droppers £30.00 - £40.00
579 A pair of gilded wrought iron double wall candle holders with glass droppers £20.00 - £30.00
580 2 gilt framed oil on canvas painting of fishing boats, one signed Thompson and the other signed W Jones £20.00 - £30.00
581 3 Rupert Harrop cricketer figures and a Beswick duck cricketer figure £10.00 - £20.00
582 A 19th century engraving of Gonville and Caius college, Cambridge, 1812 £10.00 - £20.00
583 2 Poole pottery vases £10.00 - £20.00
584 A chrome art deco table lamp £25.00 - £35.00
585 A Kundo anniversary clock under dome £15.00 - £20.00
586 4 cut crystal sugar casters including 2 Stuart and 1 Edinburgh crystal £15.00 - £20.00
587 2 bows, a quantity of arrows and other archery accessories £30.00 - £40.00
588 An R.N.L.I clock/barometer £15.00 - £20.00
589 2 blue glass jugs £20.00 - £30.00
590 A Gent's of Leicester art deco gold painted wooden clock with electric movement £20.00 - £30.00
591 2 boxed Beswick figurines being Lady Pig and Gentleman Pig £10.00 - £20.00
592 A 5 pillar clock movement £80.00 - £120.00
593 A signed photograph of footballer Maradonna £10.00 - £20.00
594 A Kundo anniversary clock £10.00 - £20.00
595 24 pieces of Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea ware £30.00 - £40.00
596 A Victorian mahogany telescope box £20.00 - £30.00
597 A Victorian brass fender £40.00 - £60.00
598 A collection of Winston Churchill speeches on 9 78rpm records including 'In A Solemn Hour', 'This Was Their Finest Hour', 'The War of the Unknown Warriors', 'Every Man to His Post', 'End of War in Europe' and 'Five Years as a Prime Minister' £100.00 - £150.00
599 2 Myott's Chelsea bird plates, 2 early Derby plates and a Davenport Imari plate £20.00 - £30.00
600 A quantity of Copeland Spode Italian plates £15.00 - £20.00
601 A canteen of cutlery £50.00 - £60.00
602 A Victorian brass fender £40.00 - £60.00
603 18 pieces of Royal Albert Old Country roses tea ware £40.00 - £60.00
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604 A wooden chess set in box and with board £20.00 - £30.00
605 A quantity of Royal Cauldon Bristol Ironstone 'Dragon' blue and white dinner and tea ware £20.00 - £30.00
606 An art deco gold painted wood Metamec electric battery operated clock £20.00 - £30.00
607 A French style gilt clock with pendulum maked Henri Marc's, Paris on movement, a/f £80.00 - £120.00
608 4 pieces of Oriental chinai including a/f teapot £10.00 - £20.00
609 A Vienna wall clock £40.00 - £60.00
610 A Smith's electric wall clock £15.00 - £20.00
611 A pair of Victorian cut glass gypsy mirror wall candle holders £20.00 - £30.00
612 A French gilt mantel clock with enamel dial £10.00 - £60.00
613 A Susie Cooper 6 place tea/coffee set in feather design comprising teapot (slight a/f), coffee pot, sugar, milk, 6 cups & saucers (1 cup a/f) and a biscuit plate £50.00 - £70.00
614 A Victorian double weight Vienna wall clock £100.00 - £120.00
615 A mantel clock £10.00 - £20.00
616 A very large early 19th century pewter hot plate with 2 carrying handles, 56 x 41cm £35.00 - £45.00
617 A gilded mantel clock surmounted figure £60.00 - £80.00
618 An oak barometer £20.00 - £30.00
619 A gilt mantel clock surmounted figure £50.00 - £70.00
620 A 1930's mantel clock with pendulum £10.00 - £20.00
621 Approximately 45 pieces of Royal Doulton Countess pattern tea ware £30.00 - £40.00
622 A Victorian inlaid wall clock £80.00 - £120.00
623 A ornate mantel clock with columns £80.00 - £120.00
624 A Victorian James Usher, Lincoln drop dial wall clock with Fusee movement (keys in office) £80.00 - £120.00
625 A gilded mantel clock with enamelled dial, porcelain panel and surmounted figures £40.00 - £60.00
626 A 3 piece ceramic clock set £60.00 - £80.00
627 2 framed and glazed chocolate advertisements £20.00 - £30.00
628 A set of bagpipes marked Macpherson, Edinburgh, Scotland £50.00 - £60.00
629 An American wall clock £30.00 - £40.00
630 A sunburst wall clock £20.00 - £30.00
631 A black slate mantel clock £50.00 - £60.00

632 A quantity of railway books, records and decorative storage boxes £20.00 - £30.00
633 A quantity of photographic slides £10.00 - £20.00
634 A mahogany inlaid mantel clock £40.00 - £60.00
635 A Tiffany style cat table lamp,  £20.00 - £30.00
636 A pair of chandelier style glass wall lights, a/f £40.00 - £60.00
637 A Marconi moisture meter No. TF933A £10.00 - £20.00
638 An early 20th century Underwood typewriter £30.00 - £40.00
639 A box of in excess of 70 LP records including Saxon, Peter Townsend, Sisters of Mercy, Poison, John Lennon, Deep Purple etc £20.00 - £30.00
640 A mixed lot of brass and copper including samovar, miner's lamp, candlesticks etc £10.00 - £20.00
641 A box of approximately 60 mixed LP records including Jazz, 60's, pop etc £20.00 - £30.00
642 2 albums of British stamps, a box of commemorative stamp sets and a quantity of loose stamps £30.00 - £40.00
643 5 framed pictures of Elvis Presley in colour and black & white £10.00 - £20.00
644 A box of approximately 70 mixed LP records, mainly jazz £20.00 - £30.00
645 A quantity of LP records including classical £10.00 - £20.00
646 A quantity of stamp books including Stanley Gibbons, Sassone etc £10.00 - £20.00
647 A vintage Singer sewing machine in crocodile skin effect case £10.00 - £20.00
648 A Herbert Terry anglepoise lamp £20.00 - £30.00
649 6 volumes of 'Animals of all Countries' and 7 volumes of 'History of the World' £20.00 - £30.00
650 A Flying Scotsman magazine kit £10.00 - £20.00
651 A Canon 35mm and a Nikon 35mm camera, lenses, a Pentax camera, lenses and case £20.00 - £30.00
652 A box of wood working planes £20.00 - £30.00
653 7 stamp stock books and a box with packets of loose stamps £25.00 - £35.00
654 5 camera's including Nikon, Praktika and Pentax together with lenses and other accessories £50.00 - £60.00
655 12 Poole pottery stoneware animals and 12 Poole pottery animal plates £20.00 - £30.00
656 4 good quality pairs of binoculars including Carl Zeiss £60.00 - £80.00
657 An early sword with original steel and wood hilt £100.00 - £120.00
658 A vintage mandolin by G Puglisi, Reale & Figli 
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together with a quantity of sheet music £25.00 - £35.00
659 A superb quality 19th century German violin £120.00 - £150.00
660 A violin in case £40.00 - £60.00
661 A modern violin in case £20.00 - £30.00
662 A signed pastel of a reclining nude by Lewis Davies (1939-2010) £20.00 - £30.00
663 A signed French artist's proof limited edition lithograph initialled EA (Epreuve D'Artiste) of a horse racing paddock scene by Vincent Haddelsey (1934-2010) £20.00 - £30.00
664 A Pablo Picasso print, possibly artist proof, entitled 'The Bull' and signed in pencil Picasso £30.00 - £40.00
665 A henri Matisse Heliofravure print entitled 'Petit Interieur a la Table de Marbre Ronde, Palmier Et Personnage' (Inside a small round marble table, palm and character) printed by Draeger Freres, Paris, 1st Oct 1948 for Verve Revue, signed in pencil £30.00 - £40.00
666 A gilded wall mirror with attached lights £40.00 - £60.00
667 2 framed oil on board paintings £20.00 - £30.00
668 A gilt framed wall mirror £20.00 - £30.00
669 A good Edwardian copper coal scuttle £30.00 - £40.00
670 A gilt framed cheval mirror £30.00 - £40.00
671 A decorative wall mirror £20.00 - £30.00
672 A large framed mirror £20.00 - £30.00
673 A carved top coffee table £20.00 - £30.00
674 A vintage radio £10.00 - £20.00
675 A pencil signed lithograph of racecourse winners enclosure by Vincent Haddelsey (1034-2010) £20.00 - £30.00
676 An oil on board fox hunting scene signed Frank Giles £10.00 - £20.00
677 A bamboo effect gilt framed mirror £10.00 - £20.00
678 A woodcut print by Wassily Kandinsky (1866-1944) entitled 'Juengster TAg', printed on arches heavy stock from the original block in a special issue of XXE Siecle in homage to Kandinsky, signed in the block with monogram for Klangel Sounds 1913 £30.00 - £40.00
679 A pair of woodland landscape oil painting, signed (possibly Guinnings) £30.00 - £40.00
680 A gilt framed bevel edged mirror £20.00 - £30.00
681 A painted wicker linen bin £10.00 - £15.00
682 A signed Cornish school painting in acrylics entitled 'Rock Sailing club, Cornwall' by Tim Treaguest (B.1958) £20.00 - £30.00
683 A John Trickett limited edition print of a black labrador, framed and glazed, signed and dated 1983 £35.00 - £45.00

684 A John Trickett limited print of black labradors, signed and dated 1985 £35.00 - £45.00
685 A water colour of a lady with dense woodland background £60.00 - £80.00
686 A Danish oil on canvas by Nilaus (Niels) Fristrop £10.00 - £20.00
687 A signed charcoal study of a seated nude by Lewis Davies (1939-2010) £20.00 - £30.00
688 A Robert Taylor Spitfire R.A.F. print signed by Douglas Bader and Johnnie Johnson £20.00 - £30.00
689 A large oil on canvas continental scene £30.00 - £40.00
690 3 water colour Scottish rural scenes signed J K Maxton (John Kidd Maxton) £10.00 - £20.00
691 A large oil painting 'The Flower Market' signed Ben Buxton (Canvas 62 x 92cm) £20.00 - £30.00
692 A water colour signed and inscribed Winefred Cadwallader Tower Bridge 1903 £100.00 - £120.00
693 A pair of artist's proof linocut prints of beach scenes b y Bernard J Cotes ( 1 x 2/50 and 1 x 4/50) £20.00 - £30.00
694 2 Cornish school abstracts entitled 'Blue Boat with Red Circles St. Ives' signed with monogram and one in style of Keith Vaughan painted in acrylics entitled 'Eutycus' singed M A E and dated 1980 £25.00 - £35.00
695 A modern art work of 5 figures signed Russ Kol £10.00 - £20.00
696 A lovely Asian water colour of a girl planting rice, signed and in original frame £75.00 - £85.00
697 A framed and glazed watercolour initialled J M £20.00 - £30.00
698 A large abstract picture £30.00 - £40.00
699 A super Chinese silk embroidery of a cockerel and acacia trees, signed £80.00 - £120.00
700 A trouser press £10.00 - £20.00
701 2 Robert Taylor prints being Lancaster signed Leonard Cheshire and Hurricane signed Wing Commander Stanford together with one other £20.00 - £30.00
702 An oriental lacquered wall hanging £20.00 - £30.00
703 A Victorian/Edwardian oval gilt framed bevel edged mirror £20.00 - £30.00
704 A Bergere 3 piece suite with green upholstery £80.00 - £120.00
705 2 framed oil on board paintings, one signed Lilian Bartle £10.00 - £20.00
706 A Victorian mahogany Duchy style dressing table £30.00 - £50.00
707 A framed and glazed fabric picture of a horse £20.00 - £30.00
708 A Victorian mahogany triple wardrobe with central mirror door £200.00 - £300.00
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709 A pair of oval framed and glazed stag prints £10.00 - £20.00
710 A wrought iron bracket £10.00 - £20.00
711 A super pair of churchstone pointers £150.00 - £200.00
712 A super pair of churchstone greyhounds with neck chains £150.00 - £200.00
713 A French style bust on a Corinthian column made in churchstone £80.00 - £120.00
714 A large steel armillary globe on reeded churchstone column £300.00 - £400.00
715 A wrought iron church spire, a/f £100.00 - £120.00
716 A Georgian cannon fire grate £30.00 - £40.00
717 A pair of garden lions on pedestals and holding shields £80.00 - £120.00
718 A garden sundial on pedestal £30.00 - £40.00
719 A 6 hole dovecote by The Beautiful Bird House company £140.00 - £160.00
720 A gilt framed and glazed print of sheep in winter landscape £15.00 - £20.00
721 A revolving book case £40.00 - £50.00
722 A Wurlitzer stereo juke box £80.00 - £120.00
723 A 19th century oak pagoda long case clock by J Crofts, Newbury complete with weights and pendulum £300.00 - £400.00
724 A 1930's oak dressing table and 2 drawer chest £20.00 - £30.00
725 A large set of brass balance scales by J Woriega, Madrid £30.00 - £40.00
726 A mottled glass 'fly catcher' lampshade complete with chains £10.00 - £20.00
727 A mahogany book case £20.00 - £30.00
728 A good quality brown leather 3 piece suite comprising 2 seat sofa and 2 chairs £60.00 - £80.00
729 An oak side table (missing drawer) £20.00 - £30.00
730 A mahogany 3 drawer side table with brass inlay £40.00 - £60.00
731 A set of 4 mahogany balloon back dining chairs £40.00 - £60.00
732 A carved oak sideboard £30.00 - £40.00
733 6 pieces of Bristol blue glass £10.00 - £20.00
734 2 large blue and white lidded jars £20.00 - £30.00
735 A pair of pine bedside cabinets £20.00 - £30.00
736 2 Minolta camera's and accessories £15.00 - £20.00
737 A 2 drawer oak side table £20.00 - £30.00
738 A 1950's abstract oil on board £10.00 - £20.00
739 A china cabinet £10.00 - £20.00
740 A carved oak court cupboard £40.00 - £60.00
741 A circa 17th century Danish oak Kiste (trunk) 

£80.00 - £120.00
742 A 1950's red and white kitchen unit with melamine top £30.00 - £40.00
743 A WMF Cromagan 44 piece cutlery set in case £20.00 - £30.00
744 A Victorian mahogany dressing table £20.00 - £30.00
745 A nest of 3 dark wood table with glass tops and green/gold leather insets £20.00 - £30.00
746 A pair of ebonised chairs £20.00 - £30.00
747 A pair of dark oak 4 drawer chests £30.00 - £40.00
748 A mahogany chiffioniere £40.00 - £60.00
749 A pair of shabby chic painted Edwardian carver chairs £30.00 - £40.00
750 2 patterned rugs £20.00 - £30.00
751 A pair of vintage hard wood deck chairs with arms £30.00 - £40.00
752 A pair of old cart wheels £40.00 - £60.00
753 A bamboo conservatory chair and stool £20.00 - £30.00
754 An oak cased 8 day long case clock with painted dial by T Gadsby, Leicester £200.00 - £300.00
755 An Edwardian combination wardrobe £80.00 - £120.00
756 A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table £80.00 - £120.00
757 A 1930's oak bureau bookcase with leaded glass doors £40.00 - £60.00
758 5 1960's annuals of Rupert and Harold hare together with 2 children's story prints after Margaret W Tarrant and Molly Brett £10.00 - £20.00
759 A stained 3 drawer chest £30.00 - £40.00
760 A mahogany inlaid combination wardrobe £80.00 - £120.00
761 A mahogany combination wardrobe £80.00 - £120.00
762 An inlaid elbow chair £20.00 - £30.00
763 An oval dining table and 6 chairs with brass inlay £60.00 - £80.00
764 A folder of 16 modernist abstract painting by Lorraine Peacock (mostly signed) £20.00 - £30.00
765 A shabby chic tripod table £20.00 - £30.00
766 A faux fur coat £10.00 - £20.00
767 A framed and glazed polar bear print £15.00 - £20.00
768 A mahogany inlaid dressing table £30.00 - £40.00
769 A pair of continental bisque porcelain figures £20.00 - £30.00
770 A large Chinese silk rug of mellow colours, hand knotted, very clean, approximately 244 x 168cm £50.00 - £60.00
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771 A modern dark wood stained display cabinet with cut glass doors and mirror back £30.00 - £40.00
772 A Victorian serpentine front walnut veneered mirror back 3 drawer chest £250.00 - £300.00
773 A Staffordshire jug and basin set £10.00 - £20.00
774 An Ercol style teak dresser £50.00 - £60.00
775 A Persian rug £25.00 - £35.00
776 A dark oak dressing table stool on Queen Anne style legs £15.00 - £20.00
777 A chameleon ware jug and 2 squat vases £10.00 - £20.00
778 A continental oak kitchen cupboard with stained glass panel in door and tiled top £40.00 - £60.00
779 A Sony music centre £20.00 - £30.00
780 A framed and glazed calendar £10.00 - £20.00
781 A faux fur coat £10.00 - £20.00
782 A large rug £20.00 - £30.00
783 A tip top mahogany table £40.00 - £60.00
784 A mahogany standard lamp with shade £10.00 - £20.00
785 An unusual ship's vent £120.00 - £150.00
786 A snooker score board £20.00 - £30.00
787 A 3 door pine dresser £40.00 - £60.00
788 A large collection of Lilliput lane cottages £30.00 - £40.00
789 A 1930/40's sideboard £20.00 - £30.00
790 A 1930's oak extending fire place fender £10.00 - £20.00
791 2 stools £10.00 - £20.00
792 An oak sideboard £20.00 - £30.00
793 A 1930's oak freestanding cutlery box on Queen Anne style legs (no contents) £20.00 - £30.00
794 A WMF cromagan 44 piece cutlery set in case £20.00 - £30.00
795 A medium sized oak gate leg table on barley twist legs £20.00 - £30.00
796 A carved wood Songye fertility figure from the Republic of Congo £50.00 - £60.00
797 A large old wooden tea tool chest £20.00 - £30.00
798 A Persian rug £25.00 - £35.00
799 An unusual Atlas of the Sky - Atlas Eclipticalis 1950.0 by Antonin Becvar £20.00 - £30.00
800 A double pedestal desk £60.00 - £80.00
801 An oak hall stand £20.00 - £30.00
802 A fur hat and coat together with a faux fur hat £10.00 - £20.00
803 A 1930/40's narrow bureau £20.00 - £30.00
804 A 1950's oak monk's bench £20.00 - £30.00
805 A vintage Silver Cross push chair £20.00 - £30.00
806 A set of 4 heavily carved teak chairs with brass 

inlay £200.00 - £300.00
807 A heavily carved teak 3 piece suite comprising settee and 2 chairs £200.00 - £300.00
808 A 1985 Unipart calendar photographed by Patrick Lichfield £20.00 - £30.00
809 A mahogany inlaid console table £30.00 - £40.00
810 A large circular mahogany coffee table £20.00 - £30.00
811 A mahogany effect dining table and 4 chairs £40.00 - £60.00
812 A late 19th century carved oak coffer £30.00 - £40.00
813 A Simpson's arcade machine (works intermitantly) £40.00 - £60.00
814 4 various golf woods and a putter £20.00 - £30.00
815 A Hillbilly golf bag and electric trolley with charger and battery £20.00 - £30.00
816 A complete set of golf clubs with carry bag £20.00 - £30.00
817 A set of Callaway golf clubs with bag (model X16) £100.00 - £120.00
818 A wicker trunk £20.00 - £30.00
819 A boxed Greiner Quartz printer & a boxed Kray Duratype 244SE label printer £20.00 - £30.00
820 A Victorian book press with gilded decoration
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